BEFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

An Ordinance adopting	the 1980)	Ordinance No. 79-67
Criminal Justice Plan	for)	At the request of
District 2	•)	Rick Gustafson

WHEREAS, MSD is the designated District 2 Regional
Criminal Justice Planning Unit under contract with the State Law
Enforcement Council; and

WHEREAS, The state requires MSD to prepare and adopt a Criminal Justice Plan for the area which will serve as a policy for approving project grant applications; and

WHEREAS, The MSD Criminal Justice Advisory Committee and MSD staff have developed the 1980 Plan consistent with local priorities and state requirements;

THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the document entitled "District 2 1980 Criminal Justice Plan" dated December, 1978, is incorporated herein by reference and the same is hereby adopted.

Section 2. The Executive Officer is hereby authorized and directed to forward the adopted Plan to the State for approval and

to take all other action necessary to implement the Plan.

ADOPTED By the Council of the Metropolitan Service District this 22ndday of February, 1979.

Presiding Officer

Attest:

Clerk of the Council

MC:kk 2255A 2/8/79

ORDINANCE NO. 79-67

TITLE Adopting	the 1980 Criminal
Justice Plan fo	r District 2
DATE INTRODUCED	2/8/79
FIRST READING	2/8/79
SECOND READING _	2/22/79
DATE ADOPTED	2/22/79
DATE EFFECTIVE _	3/22/79

ROLLCALL

Burton
Stuhr
Williams
Berkman
Kirkpatrick
Deines
Rhodes
Schedeen
Miller
Banzer
Peterson
Kafoury

Yes	No	Abst.
X		
X		
X		
X		
X		
X		
X		
x		
X		
x		
X		
X		